

Date (19/03/2018)

TUV SUD BABT TCB Octagon House, Segensworth Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL

Dear Sir or Madam,

We, (Shenzhen Jingxun Software Telecommunication Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 3F, A5 Building Zhiyuan Community No.1001 Xueyuan Road Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, P.R.China), Hereby authorised Jiangxi Innotech Technology Co., Ltd. to do the application of change of FCC ID of below FCC ID, The detailed product information as following:

Original information of FCC ID

Applicant: Shenzhen Jingxun Software Telecommunication Technology Co., Ltd		
Original FCC ID	Grant Date	
2AOYS-IPBM06	14/03/2018	

Original Product Name	Original Model Name
BLE smart home module	IPBM-06

New FCC ID Information

Applicant: Jiangxi Innotech Technology Co., Ltd.			
FCC ID	Product Name	Model Name	
2AO4G-IPBM06	BLE smart home module	IPBM-06	

The difference of models as below:

Model name and Product name are identical with new except for the FCC ID due to different grantee.

Sincerely,

Huangstengy;

Company Officer: Huang Sheng Yi

Telephone Number: +86 0755 83949902

Fax Number: +86 0755 82899448

Email: huangshengyi@jingxunsoft.com